No. 14-1/2022-ADMIN-Sc.Estt.  $S \neq S \leq$ Government of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Central Ground Water Board Bhujal Bhawan, NH-4, Faridabad – 121 001.

0 1 SEP 2022

Date:

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 5950F 2022

With the approval of Chairman, CGWB, the following officers of Central Ground Water Board are hereby transferred to the places as mentioned against their name with immediate effect.

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on transfer
1	Sh. Raja Ram Purohit, Scientist 'D' (Hg.)	NHP, New Delhi	CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad
2	Smt. Shilpi Gupta, Scientist 'B' (Hg.)	SUO, New Delhi	CGWA, New Delhi

Since the transfer of officers at SI. No. 1 has been ordered in public interest, he is entitled to TTA as admissible under the rule in case change of his residence on transfer. As there is no change of station of officer at SI. No. 2 on her posting, she is not eligible for TTA and joining time.

(Sreekantan V)

Senior Administrative Officer

## Distribution:

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. The Under Secretary (GWE/Admn.), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of WR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Head of Office, CGWB, SUO, New Delhi/CGWA, New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to JS (PP), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of WR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. The Web Admin, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to kindly upload the above order on the official website of CGWB.
- 6. P. S. to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. PA to Member (HQ/CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 8. PS to Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 9. Office Order file.
- 10. Guard file.
- 11. Personal file of the concerned.